$

30 June 2025 (consolidated)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2.36% 38,711 40,000 3,183 81,894

Trade and other receivables 0.0% - - 84,024 84,024
  38,711 40,000 87,207 165,918

Financial Liability

Trade and other payables 0.0% - - 517,062 517,062

  - - 517,062 517,062

30 June 2024 (consolidated)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.53% 2,951,568 77,416 36,643 3,065,627

Trade and other receivables 0.0% - - 73,537 73,537
  2,951,568 77,416 110,180 3,139,164

Financial Liability

Trade and other payables 0.0% - - 558,715 558,715

  - - 558,715 558,715

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets to interest rate risk. Had the relevant variables, as illustrated
in the tables, moved with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as shown below.

 Interest Rate Risk
-100 basis points (-1%)

Interest Rate Risk
+100 basis points (+1%)

Carrying
Amount

$

Net Profit /
(Loss)

$

Equity
$

Net Profit /
(Loss)

$

Equity
$

30 June 2025 (consolidated)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 81,894 (787) (787) 787 787

 81,894 (787) (787) 787 787

30 June 2024 (consolidated)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,065,627 (29,516) (29,516) 29,516 29,516

 3,065,627 (29,516) (29,516) 29,516 29,516

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Evolution Energy Minerals Limited
30 June 2025

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

40

15. Financial risk management (continued)

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from costs incurred in currencies other than the functional currency of the
Company and Group entities. The Group operates internationally and is primarily exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from currency
exposures to the United States dollar and Tanzanian shilling.

The Group has a Treasury Policy that stipulates foreign currency risk management measures. It provides that the Company shall hold one
month’s forward looking foreign currency cash requirement. Should the exchange rate be favourable to the budgeted exchange rate, the
Company can hold up to three months of forecast foreign cash requirements. The Group monitors foreign currency expenditure in light of
exchange rate movements. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk as at 30 June 2025, expressed in Australian dollars was as follows.

Foreign currency balances

30 June 2025 30 June 2024

US Dollar Tanzanian Shilling US Dollar Tanzanian Shilling

Cash at bank  8,663 9,747 26,272 14,197

Trade receivables  - - - -

Trade payables  (16,099) - (41,061) -

Sensitivity analysis

10% Strengthening to the AUD 10% Weakening to the AUD

Equity
$

Net Profit / (Loss)
$

Equity
$

Net Profit / (Loss)
$

30 June 2025 (Consolidated)

USD (10% movement) (45,281) (5,055) 45,281 5,055

TZS (10% movement) - 611 - (611)

30 June 2024 (Consolidated)

USD (10% movement) (10,078) (3,733) 8,246 4,562

TZS (10% movement) - 1,291 - (1,577)

(b) Liquidity risk

The liquidity position of the Group is managed to ensure sufficient liquid funds are available to meet the Group’s financial commitments in
a timely and cost-effective manner.

The Group’s treasury function continually reviews the Group’s liquidity position, including cash flow forecasts, to determine the forecast
liquidity position and maintain appropriate liquidity levels.

 Less than 1 year
$

Between 1 and 2
years

$

Total contractual
cash flows

$

Carrying amount
$

30 June 2025 (Consolidated)

Trade and other receivables 84,024 - 84,024 84,024